Are you aware of the different options available to you as you prepare to leave school?

Whether you're leaving at 16 or 19, it's important to explore the pathways that are
specifically designed to support your unique needs and aspirations.

Click on the links to find out more. .
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College

01322 629400

Nexus School 16-19 office@nexusschool.org.uk www.nexusschool.org.uk
01732 771384

The Beacon Plus 19-25 admin@beacon-plus.org.uk beacon-plus.org.uk/index.asp
01303 395041

The Wyvern 16-19 mailbox@wyvern.kent.sch.uk www.wyvern.kent.sch.uk/index.asp

School 01233 621468

Foreland Field 16-19 foreland@foreland.kent.sch.uk www.foreland.kent.sch.uk/

School 01843 863891

Meadowfield 16-19 office@meadowfield.kent.sch.uk www.meadowfield.kent.sch.uk/

School 01795 477888

Broomhill Bank 16-19 info@broomhill-bank.kent.sch.uk www.broomhillbank.org.uk/

School 01892 510440

Stone Bay School 16-19 office@stone-bay.kent.sch.uk www.stonebayschool.co.uk/
01843 863 421

Rowhill School 16-19 Secretary@rowhill.kent.sch.uk www.rowhill.kent.sch.uk/
01474 705377

Derwen College 16-25 admissions@derwen.ac.uk https://www.derwen.ac.uk/
01691661234

St Nicholas 16-19 office@stns.org.uk st-nicholas.kent.sch.uk/6thForm

School 01227 464316

Ifield School 16-19 | office@ifield.kent.sch.uk www.ifieldschool.com/page/?title=Sixth+Form&pid=45
01474 555799

Goldwyn College 16-25 headteacher@Goldwyn.kent.sch.uk www.goldwyn.kent.sch.uk/contact-us/goldwyn-sixth-

form

Hadlow College 16-25 enquirieshadlow@northkent.ac.uk www.hadlow.ac.uk/
01732 850551

North Kent 16-25 Courseenquiries@northkent.ac.uk www.northkent.ac.uk/
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Canterbury 16-25 Michael.chapman@eastkent.ac.uk www.canterburycollege.ac.uk/study-with-us/foundation-
College 01227 811320 and-inclusive-learning/
Kite College 16-25 info@kite-college.org kite-college.org/
01795 476450
Nash College 19-25 | info@livability.org.uk www.livability.org.uk/services/education-
02074 522000 services/livability-nash-college/
Mount Camphill 19-25 office@mountcamphill.org www.mountcamphill.org/
01892 782025
Lighthouse on 19-25 reception@lighthouseonthemarsh.org | www.lighthouseonthemarsh.org/
the Marsh 01797 367455
Link 19 College 19-25 | enquiries@link19college.ac.uk https://www.link19college.ac.uk/
01322 629733
Supalam 19-25 info@semmuk.com www.semmuk.com
College 01322 660845
Grow 19 19-25 office@grow19.com www.grow19.com/
College 01732 848289
The Oaks 19-25 office@theoaks.ac.uk www.theoaks.ac.uk/
College 01732 207950
Rivermead 19-25 office@rivermead.medway.sch.uk https://www.rivermead.org.uk/about-the-rivermeadmid-
01634 338348 kent-college-partnership/215.html
Kent Training 16-25 Donna.Moss@kent.gov.uk www.kenttrainingandapprenticeships.co.uk
and 0800 714297
Apprenticeships
Forward to 16-25 office@forward2employment.co.uk www.forward2employment.co.uk
Employment 01634 683990
Sports Connect 16-25 info@sportsconnect.uk www.sportsconnect.uk
01622 863291
Bemix N/A Jody.baldwin@bemix.org www.bemix.org

01227 374285
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Brogdale CIC 16 -25 | Collegeoffice@brogdalecic.co.uk https://brogdalecic.co.uk/craftworks/ Y
Craftworks 01795 844849
College
St Johns school/ reception@st-johns.co.uk https://www.st-johns.co.uk/ Y
college 01273 244000
MidKent College 16-25 | https://www.midkent.ac.uk/contact- | https://www.midkent.ac.uk/courses?course_type=&cours Y
us e_subject_id=26
01634 383000
Lily’s Social N/A https://lilyscommunity.org/contact www.lilyscommunity.org Y
Kitchen 01227 769555
Woodpecker 11- office@woodpeckercourt.com https://www.woodpeckercourt.co.uk/ Y
Court postl6é | 01304 830958
White Rocks 16-19+ | Sue.Woods@whiterocksfarm.co.uk https://www.whiterocksfarmcollege.co.uk/
Farm 01732 761888 Y
07778156513
Fenner Frost N/A Fenner.frost@yahoo.co.uk www.fennerfrostfoundation.org.uk N
Foundation 07551843177
Far Skate 16-19 info@farskate.co.uk www.faracademy.org N
Foundation 01227779181
Kent Supported N/A hello@theeducationpeople.org www.theeducationpeople.org/our-expertise/specialist- N
Employment 0345 6041699 employment/
Symbol Connect N/A Info@symbol.co.uk https://symbolconnect.co.uk/what-we-do- N
01622 863291
Aspens day N/A enquiries@aspens.org.uk www.aspens.org.uk N
Service 01892 822168
The Fifth Trust Info@thefifthtrust.co./uk www.fifthtrust.co.uk
N/A 01227 832022 N
Choice support N/A Ritchie.taylor@choicesupport.org.uk https://www.choicesupport.org.uk/find-support/find- N
Tuck by Truck 01622 722400 support-near-you/tuck-by-truck/about-tuck-by-truck
Aztec Day Service N/A info@aztecdayservices.co.uk www.aztecdayservices.co.uk N

01634 295630
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East Kent N/A Lauren.kay@eastkentmencap.co.uk www.eastkentmencap.co.uk
Mencap 01843 808 964
Kent Autistic N/A Office@kentautistictrust.org 01634 www.kentautistictrust.org
Trust 405168
Scott’s Project N/A grahamfunnell@scottsprojecttrust.org. | www.scottsproject.org.uk
Trust uk
01732 771593
Spadework N/A Info@spadeworks.org.uk www.spadework.org.uk
01732 87002
Upz and Downz N/A bernardchick@hotmail.com www.upzanddownz.com
07742994593
Multi Intelligence N/A enquiries@multipleintelligencehub.co. | www.multipleintelligencehub.co.uk/
Hub uk
01732 667961
Canterbury Oast N/A info@canterburyOastTrust.org.uk www.c-o-t.org.uk/
Trust 01233 861 493
Home from N/A getintouch@homefromhomecare.com | https://www.homefromhomecare.com/
Home Care 0800 587 0372
Blossoms N/A blossomscareservicesl@outlook.com | https://www.blossoms-care-services.com/
01795 422827
Lainey’s Care N/A info@laineyscarefarm.com https://www.laineyscarefarm.com/
Farm 07921917289
Mount Lodge N/A theworkshop.chicken@gmail.com https://www.kentcarefarming.co.uk/
Farm 07961 826031
Princes Christian N/A pcfarm@kasbah.org.uk https://princesschristiansfarm.kasbah.org.uk/
Farm 01732 838408
Touchbase care N/A richard@touchbasecare.co.uk https://www.touchbasecare.org/
01303 211248
John Graham N/A reception@thejohngrahamcentre.co.u | http://thejohngrahamcentre.co.uk/
Centre k
01227 478564
Frampton Farm N/A info@framptonfarm.co.uk https://www.framptonfarm.co.uk/index.html

01304 279104
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Ignition Support N/A admin@ignitionsupport.co.uk https://www.devilstorque.com/referrals
01634 316011

Brogdale N/A dale@brogdalecic.co.uk https://brogdalecic.co.uk/learnabout/

Learnabout 07984 004071

Service

https://local.kent.gov.uk/kb5/kent/directory/localoffer.page?localofferchannel=0 for a more comprehensive list of provisions

Please also visit https://natspec.org.uk/colleges/

across the country.
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